AGREEMENT NO.
(Amendment # 2 to Short-form Agreement No.7676-2017-NORTH DAVIS MEADOWS)

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT is made this 30th day of October, 2017 by and between the

County of Yolo (*COUNTY”) and Ponticello Enterprises Consulting Engineers. Inc., (“CONTRACTOR”), who agree
as follows:

AMENDED TERMS

1. CONTRACTOR shall perform the following ADDITIONAL personal services: Existing services as identified in
original agreement executed January 27%, 2017 as amended with Amendment 1 executed August 24% 2017,

2. CONTRACTOR shall perform these personal services between January 12, 2017 and June 30, 2019.

3. Subject to CONTRACTOR’s satisfactory fulfillment of the terms and conditions of this Agreement,
and upon CONTRACTOR’s submission of an appropriate claim or invoice, COUNTY shall pay
CONTRACTOR a total amount of up to $50,000.

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS
4. Extend contract end date to June 30%, 2019.

5. Except as set forth in this Second Amendment including additional scope of work and total contract amount
adjustment executed with Amendment 1, the terms of the original contract shall remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partics hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first written above by affixing
their signatures hereafter.

CONTRACTOR: COUNTY:
Qe A b,
Contractor Signature Patrick Blacklock, County Administrator

Adan L. Mibzheil

Printed Name

1216 Fa<lna A

Street Address/PO Box Rick Madsen, Purchasing Agent
beedlond A SSTI6
City/State/Zip :

B3\ eg§—SR33

Phone =

CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify under the penalty of perjury that all statements made in or incorporated into this
Agreement are true and complete to the best of my knowledge. I understand and agree that the COUNTY may, in its
sole discretion, terminate this Agreement if any such statements are false, incomplete, or incorrect.

QL-J( . Ir’\/\a/tﬂ»ﬂ—h\.

Contractor Signature

Rev. 07/11



